

Shubhada S Kadam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2026

Santosh Ramdas Barbade And Ors

... Applicant/s

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent/s

Mr. Swaraj M. Savant i/b. Mr. Sujay H. Gangal, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant. He submitted that he has returned the papers.

2. Stand over to 29th January 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

**SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM**

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.01.17
14:55:48 +0530