

S.S.Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2026

Santosh Ramdas Barbade And Ors ... Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date: 2026.02.06
14:57:36
+0700

Mr. Zaid Anwar Qureshi, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. S.S.Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. Learned APP seeks time to go through the Judgments cited by the learned counsel for the applicant.
3. Stand over to **23rd February, 2026.**

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)