

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2026

Santosh Ramdas Barbade And Ors

... Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.03.30
10:36:23 +0530

Mr.Zaid Anwar Qureshi, for the Applicants.

Mr.B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Kuldeep Patil a/w Mr.Sumitkumar Nimbalkar, Ms.Sanika Joshi and
Mr.Krishna Debkar, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 26th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicants, learned APP for the
Respondent-State and learned counsel for Respondent No.2.

2. Stand over to 24th April 2026 'for hearing'.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)